

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40936/2018

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED)
THR. L.R.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30216/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30215/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms.C. Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR