

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6731/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2018 in RFA No. 129/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30216/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within five weeks.

Learned counsel is permitted to file counter affidavit within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR