

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6731/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2018 in RFA No. 129/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND
NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR