

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED)
THR. L.R.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yogesh S. Kolte, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.C. Rubayathi, Adv.
 Mr..V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file spare copies within two weeks as a last opportunity for issuance of NLPA to Respondent No.3 and High Court.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has filed the Counter Affidavit. As per Counter Affidavit Respondent No.1 has died. Four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent.

List the matter again on 23.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

CD