

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance: Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Ld. Counsel is present on  
behalf of petitioner.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Ld. Counsel is present on  
behalf of respondent.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file spare copy for  
issuance of NLPA to Respondent No. 3 and High Court as well.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of  
deceased respondent No.1 has been filed.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that death of respondent No.1 was already in the knowledge of the appellant but still deceased respondent No.1 was made a party instead of Lrs. in so far as they were already substituted as predecessor before the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the said application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 is not accompanied with amended memo. She further submits that she will do the needful within a period of two weeks. Her request is acceded to. Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG