

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 89404/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT IN I.A. NO.89404/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS  
IA No. 89404/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.3, Ms. Savitri Jain appears to have no surviving interest in the present proceeding. This is evident from the written statement filed by her. Her written statement expressly records that she had assigned all her rights to the appellant. Furthermore, this is also reflected in the impugned order, in para 34. Accordingly, the said respondent no.3 is deleted from the array of the parties.

The appeal shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

