

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT IN I.A. NO.89404/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS
IA No. 89404/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-01-2020 This matter is mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that there is an error in the order dated
16.12.2019. Let the matter be listed in the next week.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER