

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED)
THR. L.R.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT IN I.A. NO.89404/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR ORDERS)

Date : 13-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 89894 of 2019

In view of order dated 12.03.2018 of the Delhi High Court, the application deserves to be and is allowed.

Legal representatives mentioned in order dated 12.03.2018 of the Delhi High Court as also in paragraph 8 of the application seeking substitution are hereby impleaded instead of deceased first respondent.

The application stands allowed in the above terms.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER