

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7582/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.7582/2020 (An Application for Early hearing on behalf of respondent) to be listed

IA No. 7582/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 02-03-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of February,
2021.

IA No. 7582/2020 stands disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR