

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. Respondent(s)

(Application for early hearing is to be listed.
IA No. 120039/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 12-08-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Ms. C.Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veera Raghavan, Adv.
 Mr. C.Raghavendren, Adv.
 Mr. V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K.S. Gananasambandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.120039/2021 In Civil Appeal No.4017/2019

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicants/respondents for early hearing of the appeal.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/respondents and on carefully perusing the averments made in the above-mentioned application, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to expedite the hearing of the appeal.

IA No.120039/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)