

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution is to be listed.

IA No. 129903/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 18-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner-Mr Veer Raghavan, Adv.

Legal representatives of respondent no.1-Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1(i) and 1(ii) are duly represented.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.2 is allowed, being in time. Notices be issued to the proposed legal representatives.

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.16.12.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 25.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar