

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 4(i & ii) and 2(i & ii) are duly represented.

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.16.12.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar