

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4017/2019

KIRAN BALA MEHRU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE SHRI DULAL CHAND NANDI (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. Respondent(s)

IA No.30216/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.42270/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 10-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr.I.M.Quddusi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. S Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Teng, Adv.
Mr. B. Sreenivasa Rao, Adv.
Mr. J Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list next week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)